
 
 

Divisional Office, JeevanPrakash, Balasamudram, Hanamkonda-506001 
e-TenderingProgramme 

 

System Tender No.LIC/DO-WGL/2024-25/04 

1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-
Tendering System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LICfrom the intended 
contractors. 

 
TENDER FOR ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT FOR ELECTRICAL REPAIRS & 
MAINTENANCE, ADDITIONS, ALTERATIONS INCLUDING RENOVATIONS FOR LIC 
PROPERTIES/ BUILDINGS UNDER WARANGAL DIVISION 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender 
Document Fee 

1. As mentioned above  Rs. 10,000.00 Rs. 500/-+18% 
GST 

 

2. PossessionofDigitalSignatureCertificate(DSC)andregistrationofthecontractors 
On the portal i.e.http://www.tenderwizard.com/LICisa prerequisite for e-Tendering. 

 

3. Last Dates of various activities by bidder: 

i) Downloading of Tender Documents:From17.00Hrs on 29.01.24to 15.00 Hrs on 
20.02.24 

ii) Tender Closing Date & Time:up to2 0 . 0 2 . 2 4 15:00 Hrs 
iii) Opening of BID I & BID II : From 15:30 Hrs. on 20.02.24Onwards 

 

 

 

 

 



 

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above 
mentioned portal(website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 

Office Address : Help Desk Contact Details: 
 
M/s.Antares Systems Ltd 

E-Tender helpdesk 

Honganasu, 

#137/3, Bangaluru, 

Mysore Road, Opp, KMS Coach Builders, 

Kengeri, Bangalore – 560 060. 

 

Regarding Registration Contact Nos: 
Tel: 080-45982100/080-45811365 

Lokesh - 9686115304 
Dinesh – 9962676264 

Regarding DSC Contact Nos: 
Ramesh Kumar MN: 9731467357 

Key Dates: 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Department 

Stage 

 

ContractorStage 

StartDateand 

Time 

ExpiryDateand 

Time  

1 

ReleaseofTender 

document 

 

- 

29.01.24 

16.00 Hrs 

 

 

2 

 

- 

Downloading of Tender 

Document 

29.01.24 

17.01 Hrs 

20.02.24 

13.00Hrs 
4  

- 

Online submission of 
tender documents 

 20.02.24 

15.00 Hrs 

5  

              - 

Physical submission of 
EMD&Tender fee  

 20.02.24 

15.00 Hrs 

 

6 

 

Opening of EMD BID 
& PRICE BID  

 

- 

20.02.24 

15.30 Hrs 

 

The price Bid of the tenderer who has submitted valid EMD shall only be opened. 
 
NOTE : The tenderer shall furnish the following on or before07.02.24 till 15Hrs, 
failing which their Tender shall not be opened. 
 
1. Copy of the electrical contractors license  
2. List of permanent technical staff 
3. GSTIN Details  
4.EPF  Registration as applicable 


